Steering Committee – Community Engagement 


· Nicole Vaugeois, AVP, Scholarship, Research, and Creative Activity, Nicole.Vaugeois@viu.ca 
· Richard Horbachewski, AVP, Community Partnerships, Richard.Horbachewski@viu.ca 
· Irlanda Price, AVP, Student Affairs, Irlanda.Price@viu.ca
· Pam Shaw, Professor, Social Sciences, Pam.Shaw@viu.ca  
· Jessie Magee-Chalmers, Cowichan Campus Administrator, Jessie.MageeChalmers@viu.ca 
· Paul Mottershead, Associate Dean, Trades, Paul.Mottershead@viu.ca 
· Jean Maltesen, Dean, Academic and Career Preparation, Jean.Maltesen@viu.ca 
· Joanne Schroeder, Professor, Recreation Programs, Joanne.Schroeder@viu.ca 
· [bookmark: _GoBack]Sylvie Lafreniere, Curriculum, Teaching and Learning Specialist, Centre for Innovation and Excellence in Learning, Sylvie.Lafreniere@viu.ca 
· Lauren Mayes, Professor, Social Sciences, Lauren.Mayes@viu.ca 
· Danielle Alphonse, Professor, Human Services Programs, Danielle.Alphonse@viu.ca 
· Ashleigh Martinflatt, Professor, Human Services Programs, Ashleigh.Martinflatt@viu.ca 
· Debra Hellbach, Manager, Seafood Innovation Centre, Debra.Hellbach@viu.ca 
· Tove Lundsten, student researcher
· Olivia Moores, student researcher
· Chai Marfisi, Administrative Assistant, Committee support, Chai.Marfisi@viu.ca 
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